
Solo Offshore Racing Club Ltd     Inshore Series 
Race 7 West Solent  -  18 Sep 2022     Start Time:  11:00      Class 1 Solo IRC   

Provisional results 

Boat Type Sail No Owner or Skipper TCF Finish 
Time 

Elapsed 
Time 

Corrected 
Time Place Points Comments 

Azora C&C 115 GBR7581R Stephen Thomas 1.020 14:32:55 3:32:55 3:37:10 1 1  
Roxanne Sunfast 3200 GBR2539L Simon Mitchell 0.994 14:38:47 3:38:47 3:37:28 2 2  
Bonkers Salona 38 GBR 5380X Donald MacDonald 1.024 14:39:03 3:39:03 3:44:18 3 3  
Hot Pursuit Sunfast 3200 GBR2904L Jerry Freeman 0.991 17:53:35 6:53:35 6:49:52 4 4  
Akarana 4 Farr 30 GBR7551R Graham Deegan 1.039 - - -  15 DNC  
Bombardino GRAND SOLEIL 40 B&C GBR4067R Bruce Ramsay 1.022 - - -  15 DNC  
Fastrak XII Sunfast 3300 GBR7933R Nigel Colley 1.030 - - -  15 DNC  
Hysteria Jeanneau One Design 35 GBR9412L Chris West 0.989 - - -  15 DNC  
Monocle Beneteau Oceanis 45 GBR4441L Noel Cockle 1.001 - - -  15 DNC  
Mustigo II J111 IRL7111 Stephen Scholefield 1.094 - - -  15 DNC  
Polished Manx First 40.7 IOM7003 Kuba Szymanski 1.018 - - -  15 DNC  
Serena J J109 GBR543R Tim Wright 1.002 - - -  15 DNC  
Wee Bear Projection 920 GBR9203R Nick Lee 0.990 - - -  15 DNC  
Zest (K) Humphreys 36 GBR536 Kass Schmitt 0.999 - - -  15 DNC  

4  boats started of 14 entered  
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Solo Offshore Racing Club Ltd     Inshore Series 
Race 7 West Solent  -  18 Sep 2022     Start Time:  11:00      Class 2 Solo IRC   

Provisional results 

Boat Type Sail No Owner or Skipper TCF Finish 
Time 

Elapsed 
Time 

Corrected 
Time Place Points Comments 

Dark Horse Mustang 30 GBR6384T Rob Macgregor 0.903 14:53:18 3:53:18 3:30:40 1 1  
Kit Off Corby 25 GBR2552R David Bright 0.914 14:59:27 3:59:27 3:38:51 2 2  
Pyxis X332 GBR5963T Kirsteen Donaldson 0.954 14:53:48 3:53:48 3:43:03 3 3  
Felix X332 GBR4350L Christoph Friedrich 0.957 14:58:46 3:58:46 3:48:30 4 4  
Nympheas Dufour 36 Classic 1.8 GBR9067T Paul Reymond 0.941 15:04:17 4:04:17 3:49:52 5 5  
Olivia Anne VI Quarter Tonner GBR3416 Jan Thirkettle 0.806 - - -  7 DNF  
Amy Lou Maxi 1100 GBR1195L Gary Heward 0.970 - - -  12 DNC  
Freedom Hunter Sonata GBR3527T Tom Lee 0.908 - - -  12 DNC  
L'Adventure II Pogo 850 GBR4669L Chris Morton 0.940 - - -  12 DNC  
Magewind of Roke Maxi 1050 GBR8485 John Skipper 0.954 - - -  12 DNC  



Salamander Sigma 33 GBR4501 Juan Moreno 0.894 - - -  12 DNC  
6  boats started of 11 entered  
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Solo Offshore Racing Club Ltd     Inshore Series 

Race 7 West Solent  -  18 Sep 2022    Solo IRC overall   
Provisional results 

Boat Type Sail No Owner or Skipper TCF Finish 
Time 

Elapsed 
Time 

Corrected 
Time Place Points Comments 

Dark Horse Mustang 30 GBR6384T Rob Macgregor 0.903 14:53:18 3:53:18 3:30:40 1 1  
Azora C&C 115 GBR7581R Stephen Thomas 1.020 14:32:55 3:32:55 3:37:10 2 2  
Roxanne Sunfast 3200 GBR2539L Simon Mitchell 0.994 14:38:47 3:38:47 3:37:28 3 3  
Kit Off Corby 25 GBR2552R David Bright 0.914 14:59:27 3:59:27 3:38:51 4 4  
Pyxis X332 GBR5963T Kirsteen Donaldson 0.954 14:53:48 3:53:48 3:43:03 5 5  
Bonkers Salona 38 GBR 5380X Donald MacDonald 1.024 14:39:03 3:39:03 3:44:18 6 6  
Felix X332 GBR4350L Christoph Friedrich 0.957 14:58:46 3:58:46 3:48:30 7 7  
Nympheas Dufour 36 Classic 1.8 GBR9067T Paul Reymond 0.941 15:04:17 4:04:17 3:49:52 8 8  
Hot Pursuit Sunfast 3200 GBR2904L Jerry Freeman 0.991 17:53:35 6:53:35 6:49:52 9 9  
Olivia Anne VI Quarter Tonner GBR3416 Jan Thirkettle 0.806 - - -  11 DNF  
Akarana 4 Farr 30 GBR7551R Graham Deegan 1.039 - - -  26 DNC  
Amy Lou Maxi 1100 GBR1195L Gary Heward 0.970 - - -  26 DNC  
Bombardino GRAND SOLEIL 40 B&C GBR4067R Bruce Ramsay 1.022 - - -  26 DNC  
Fastrak XII Sunfast 3300 GBR7933R Nigel Colley 1.030 - - -  26 DNC  
Freedom Hunter Sonata GBR3527T Tom Lee 0.908 - - -  26 DNC  
Hysteria Jeanneau One Design 35 GBR9412L Chris West 0.989 - - -  26 DNC  
L'Adventure II Pogo 850 GBR4669L Chris Morton 0.940 - - -  26 DNC  
Magewind of Roke Maxi 1050 GBR8485 John Skipper 0.954 - - -  26 DNC  
Monocle Beneteau Oceanis 45 GBR4441L Noel Cockle 1.001 - - -  26 DNC  
Mustigo II J111 IRL7111 Stephen Scholefield 1.094 - - -  26 DNC  
Polished Manx First 40.7 IOM7003 Kuba Szymanski 1.018 - - -  26 DNC  
Salamander Sigma 33 GBR4501 Juan Moreno 0.894 - - -  26 DNC  
Serena J J109 GBR543R Tim Wright 1.002 - - -  26 DNC  
Wee Bear Projection 920 GBR9203R Nick Lee 0.990 - - -  26 DNC  
Zest (K) Humphreys 36 GBR536 Kass Schmitt 0.999 - - -  26 DNC  

10  boats started of 25 entered  
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